
2023-2024 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lee, Faith 30-29 947 31.6 182-458 .397 3-18 .167 68-95 .716 34 59 93 3.1 99 3 34 80 3 37 435 14.5
03 Brooks, Jayla 30-30 1043 34.8 101-245 .412 48-131 .366 48-65 .738 25 91 116 3.9 90 5 64 57 11 48 298 9.9
00 Wimbish-Gay, Leilani 25-19 638 25.5 78-225 .347 6-47 .128 48-71 .676 13 81 94 3.8 51 3 26 47 18 33 210 8.4
05 Holman, Jordan 23-6 389 16.9 60-114 .526 13-21 .619 33-65 .508 23 59 82 3.6 35 0 11 29 1 15 166 7.2
02 Harris-Smith, Jaiyah 21-19 687 32.7 46-137 .336 5-30 .167 24-40 .600 20 73 93 4.4 55 3 108 52 1 29 121 5.8
12 Harvey, Tia 14-7 380 27.1 28-84 .333 5-19 .263 8-16 .500 6 21 27 1.9 32 1 20 20 3 10 69 4.9
10 Williams, Sug 29-7 530 18.3 40-94 .426 1-2 .500 46-74 .622 38 67 105 3.6 41 1 41 50 2 17 127 4.4
22 Triplett, Mesi 19-14 522 27.5 32-70 .457 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 18 50 68 3.6 64 1 6 36 19 12 74 3.9
04 Henry, Sha'Nequa 16-7 330 20.6 24-51 .471 0-6 .000 6-11 .545 7 23 30 1.9 16 0 21 8 0 16 54 3.4
23 Batista, Annemarie 16-1 146 9.1 19-56 .339 13-43 .302 3-4 .750 2 8 10 0.6 12 0 2 5 4 6 54 3.4
14 Hudson, Trinity 23-9 281 12.2 20-37 .541 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 21 37 58 2.5 43 0 1 18 11 5 45 2.0
24 James, Camryn 10-2 106 10.6 4-17 .235 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 15 20 2.0 19 0 3 2 3 1 12 1.2
01 Hanna, Mira 7-0 33 4.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.1 3 0 1 5 0 1 4 0.6
08 Davis, Courtney 4-0 18 4.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 636-1598 .398 94-317 .297 303-478 .634 258 658 916 30.5 560 17 338 440 76 230 1669 55.63
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 627-1504 .417 161-495 .325 405-579 .699 289 770 1059 35.3 469 6 306 515 78 170 1820 60.67

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 1669 1820
    Points Per Game 55.6 60.7
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1598 627-1504
    Field Goal Pct .398 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-317 161-495
    3PT FG Pct .297 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 303-478 405-579
    FT Pct .634 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 13.5
REBOUNDS 916 1059
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 338 306
    Assists Per Game 11.3 10.2
TURNOVERS 440 515
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 230 170
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.7
BLOCKS 76 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,301 13,854
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-379 14-990
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-861

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Little Rock 369 385 456 443 16 1669
Opponents 392 475 476 459 18 1820

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MISSOURI ST. L 47-52 0
11/11/23 KANSAS ST. L 39-77 756
11/14/23 at Arkansas L 36-77 2,608
11/19/23 ALABAMA L 39-63 151
11/25/23 at Ole Miss L 45-58 2,258
12/02/23 CENTRAL ARK. L 58-63 657
12/10/23 AUBURN L 45-58 1,378
12/14/23 at Murray St. L 79-98 937
12/17/23 at Arkansas St. L 59-74 1,008
12/20/23 at Tulane L 57-66 721
12/21/23 vs Duquesne W 63-52 565

* 12/28/23 at Tennessee Tech W 59-57 1,013
* 12/30/23 at Tennessee St. L 78-83 286
* 01/04/24 SIUE W 79-59 0
* 01/06/24 EASTERN ILL. W 53-49 0
* 01/13/24 at UT Martin W 57-48 1,248
* 01/18/24 at Southern Ind. L 48-58 669
* 01/25/24 LINDENWOOD W 50-45 0
* 01/27/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 53-47 423
* 02/01/24 at SIUE L 61-67 360
* 02/03/24 at Eastern Ill. W 55-48 588
* 02/06/24 UT MARTIN L 58-64 214
* 02/08/24 at Western Ill. W 50-41 796
* 02/15/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 47-50 473
* 02/17/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 51-88 205
* 02/22/24 at Southeast Mo. St. W 61-48 625
* 02/24/24 at Lindenwood L 54-61 737
* 02/29/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 68-46 327
* 03/02/24 TENNESSEE TECH W 72-69 717

03/08/24 vs UT Martin L 48-54 1,157

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lee, Faith 18-17 563 31.3 117-291 .402 3-14 .214 45-62 .726 21 35 56 3.1 59 2 18 44 3 23 282 15.7
03 Brooks, Jayla 18-18 647 35.9 65-154 .422 31-89 .348 35-47 .745 16 60 76 4.2 46 1 45 39 8 31 196 10.9
00 Wimbish-Gay, Leilani 15-12 401 26.7 56-145 .386 4-27 .148 26-42 .619 7 54 61 4.1 33 2 14 25 14 22 142 9.5
05 Holman, Jordan 14-3 225 16.1 41-68 .603 9-13 .692 25-44 .568 17 42 59 4.2 20 0 7 18 1 8 116 8.3
10 Williams, Sug 17-4 348 20.5 29-66 .439 1-2 .500 34-55 .618 29 49 78 4.6 24 1 29 33 1 14 93 5.5
04 Henry, Sha'Nequa 10-7 244 24.4 19-38 .500 0-3 .000 5-9 .556 4 18 22 2.2 13 0 19 5 0 15 43 4.3
12 Harvey, Tia 11-5 292 26.5 18-62 .290 3-14 .214 7-14 .500 5 15 20 1.8 27 1 19 14 2 7 46 4.2
23 Batista, Annemarie 8-0 72 9.0 11-25 .440 8-20 .400 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.5 5 0 2 4 0 3 33 4.1
02 Harris-Smith, Jaiyah 12-10 357 29.8 18-69 .261 2-16 .125 7-17 .412 15 41 56 4.7 28 2 48 36 0 15 45 3.8
22 Triplett, Mesi 8-7 213 26.6 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 8 26 34 4.3 26 0 3 13 10 4 22 2.8
14 Hudson, Trinity 14-6 194 13.9 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 16 27 43 3.1 27 0 0 13 8 3 24 1.7
24 James, Camryn 8-1 76 9.5 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 2 9 11 1.4 15 0 2 0 3 1 10 1.3
01 Hanna, Mira 3-0 10 3.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.7
08 Davis, Courtney 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 399-974 .410 61-198 .308 195-309 .631 169 415 584 32.4 323 9 206 260 50 147 1054 58.56
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 353-889 .397 89-288 .309 233-340 .685 164 449 613 34.1 298 5 169 318 41 102 1028 57.11

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 1054 1028
    Points Per Game 58.6 57.1
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-974 353-889
    Field Goal Pct .410 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 61-198 89-288
    3PT FG Pct .308 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-309 233-340
    FT Pct .631 .685
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.9
REBOUNDS 584 613
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 206 169
    Assists Per Game 11.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 260 318
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 147 102
    Steals Per Game 8.2 5.7
BLOCKS 50 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,359 6,322
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-262 9-702
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Little Rock 242 253 275 268 16 1054
Opponents 212 272 269 257 18 1028

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/23 at  Tennessee Tech W 59-57 1013
12/30/23 at  Tennessee St. L 78-83 286
01/04/24 SIUE W 79-59 0
01/06/24 EASTERN ILL. W 53-49 0
01/13/24 at  UT Martin W 57-48 1248
01/18/24 at  Southern Ind. L 48-58 669
01/25/24 LINDENWOOD W 50-45 0
01/27/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 53-47 423
02/01/24 at  SIUE L 61-67 360
02/03/24 at  Eastern Ill. W 55-48 588
02/06/24 UT MARTIN L 58-64 214
02/08/24 at  Western Ill. W 50-41 796
02/15/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 47-50 473
02/17/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 51-88 205
02/22/24 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 61-48 625
02/24/24 at  Lindenwood L 54-61 737
02/29/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 68-46 327
03/02/24 TENNESSEE TECH W 72-69 717


